Erratum: Largest cluster in subcritical percolation [Phys. Rev. E 62, 1660 (2000)]

Martin Z. Bazant (Published 20 February 2001)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevE.63.039901

PACS number(s): 64.60.Ak, 02.50.-r, 99.10.+g

The symbol ~ should be replaced by the symbol \asymp , defined in Eq. (2), in all five occurrences on page 1660. Subsequent uses of the symbol ~ on pages 1661–1669 have the usual meaning: " $f(x) \sim g(x)$ as $x \to a$ " means $\lim_{x\to a} f(x)/g(x) = 1$. (For correct typesetting, see the e-print http://arXiv.org/abs/cond-mat/9905191.) Near the end of page 1662, there are two misprints: The "critical regime" should be $N \ll s_{\xi}^{\alpha}$, and also $\Phi(x) \propto \Psi(x) \propto x^{D/d}$ as $x \to 0$.